Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S., DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S., Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Catalog Ventures, Inc.
CVI Acquisition Corp.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address; 6740 Shady Oak Road
Corporation-State	City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 44344-3433
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Articles of Amendment	Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representativo designation la attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment)
Execution Date: 11/27/1996	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,059,169
	-uu-+4
Additional number(s) attached Yes Vo	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Timothy J. Connors	registrations involved:
144119	7 Tablifac (97 05 D 0 44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
·	·
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr.	8. Deposit account number:
800 Superior Avenue	03-0172
Cleveland	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-2688	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
o, eiginade.	
Timothy J. Connors	March 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C, 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0525

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CVI ACQUISITION CORP.

5-793

The undersigned President and Chief Operating Officer of CVI Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment were adopted by written action of the sole shareholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated November 22, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is CVI Acquisition Corp.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## ARTICLE I

## NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be Catalog Ventures, Inc.

3. This amendment has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his hand this Zilday of November, 1996.

Nicholas M. Jaksich, President and

Chief Operating Officer

LATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

103298

REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 03/12/2004